
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 1-A

As at the Quarter Ending September 30, 2021
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Department:
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Operating Unit:

Organization Code (UACS) :
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Department of Budget and Management (DBM)

Government Procurement Policy Board-Technical Support Office
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X

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

SUMMARY 49,388,937.88 0.00 49,388,937.88 47,388,937.88 (3,107,104.00) 0.00 0.00 44,281,833.88 1,722,406.71 31,652,421.65 1,241,031.77 0.00 34,615,860.13 906,007.35 31,928,331.41 1,577,421.53 0.00 34,411,760.29 5,107,104.00 9,665,973.75 0.00 204,099.84

I. CONTINUING APPROPRIATIONS 49,388,937.88 0.00 49,388,937.88 47,388,937.88 (3,107,104.00) 0.00 0.00 44,281,833.88 1,722,406.71 31,652,421.65 1,241,031.77 0.00 34,615,860.13 906,007.35 31,928,331.41 1,577,421.53 0.00 34,411,760.29 5,107,104.00 9,665,973.75 0.00 204,099.84

I. Agency Specific Budget 48,292,696.84 0.00 48,292,696.84 46,292,696.84 (3,107,104.00) 0.00 0.00 43,185,592.84 1,576,034.71 31,061,027.28 1,213,531.77 0.00 33,850,593.76 759,635.35 31,336,937.04 1,549,921.53 0.00 33,646,493.92 5,107,104.00 9,334,999.08 0.00 204,099.84

Personnel
Services

213,813.13 0.00 213,813.13 213,813.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 213,813.13 0.00 24,500.00 48,442.29 0.00 72,942.29 0.00 24,500.00 48,442.29 0.00 72,942.29 0.00 140,870.84 0.00 0.00

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 210,828.71 (72,950.00) 137,878.71 210,828.71 (72,950.00) 0.00 0.00 137,878.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 137,878.71 0.00 0.00

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 0.31 0.00 0.31 0.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.31 0.00 0.00

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 0.31 0.00 0.31 0.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.31 0.00 0.00

Salaries and Wages - Casual/Contractual 5010102000 210,828.40 (72,950.00) 137,878.40 210,828.40 (72,950.00) 0.00 0.00 137,878.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 137,878.40 0.00 0.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 2,983.34 72,950.00 75,933.34 2,983.34 72,950.00 0.00 0.00 75,933.34 0.00 24,500.00 48,442.29 0.00 72,942.29 0.00 24,500.00 48,442.29 0.00 72,942.29 0.00 2,991.05 0.00 0.00

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 0.66 0.00 0.66 0.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.66 0.00 0.00

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 0.66 0.00 0.66 0.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.66 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 2,981.00 0.00 2,981.00 2,981.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,981.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,981.00 0.00 0.00

Hazard Pay ( HP ) 5010211000 0.00 39,500.00 39,500.00 0.00 39,500.00 0.00 0.00 39,500.00 0.00 24,500.00 15,000.00 0.00 39,500.00 0.00 24,500.00 15,000.00 0.00 39,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hazard Pay 5010211001 0.00 39,500.00 39,500.00 0.00 39,500.00 0.00 0.00 39,500.00 0.00 24,500.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.0039,500.00 24,500.00 15,000.00 0.00 39,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Overtime and Night Pay 5010213000 0.98 33,450.00 33,450.98 0.98 33,450.00 0.00 0.00 33,450.98 0.00 0.00 33,442.29 0.00 33,442.29 0.00 0.00 33,442.29 0.00 33,442.29 0.00 8.69 0.00 0.00

Overtime Pay 5010213001 0.98 33,450.00 33,450.98 0.98 33,450.00 0.00 0.00 33,450.98 0.00 0.00 33,442.29 0.00 0.0033,442.29 0.00 33,442.29 0.00 33,442.29 0.00 8.69 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.70 0.00 0.70 0.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.70 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 0.70 0.00 0.70 0.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.70 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 0.38 0.00 0.38 0.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.38 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 0.38 0.00 0.38 0.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.38 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 0.38 0.00 0.38 0.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.38 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.70 0.00 0.70 0.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.70 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 0.70 0.00 0.70 0.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.70 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499099 0.70 0.00 0.70 0.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.70 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

45,051,779.71 0.00 45,051,779.71 43,051,779.71 (3,080,000.00) 0.00 0.00 39,971,779.71 1,576,034.71 31,036,527.28 1,165,089.48 0.00 33,777,651.47 759,635.35 31,312,437.04 1,501,479.24 0.00 33,573,551.63 5,080,000.00 6,194,128.24 0.00 204,099.84

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 319,561.00 (206,000.00) 113,561.00 319,561.00 (206,000.00) 0.00 0.00 113,561.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 113,561.00 0.00 0.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 206,761.00 (206,000.00) 761.00 206,761.00 (206,000.00) 0.00 0.00 761.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 761.00 0.00 0.00
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Traveling Expenses - Foreign 5020102000 112,800.00 0.00 112,800.00 112,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,800.00 0.00 0.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 2,543,011.56 (2,543,000.00) 11.56 2,543,011.56 (2,543,000.00) 0.00 0.00 11.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.56 0.00 0.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 2,543,011.56 (2,543,000.00) 11.56 2,543,011.56 (2,543,000.00) 0.00 0.00 11.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.56 0.00 0.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 2,543,011.56 (2,543,000.00) 11.56 2,543,011.56 (2,543,000.00) 0.00 0.00 11.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.56 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 1,291,199.72 65,200.00 1,356,399.72 1,291,199.72 (193,800.00) 0.00 0.00 1,097,399.72 197,515.00 107,677.66 274,975.75 0.00 580,168.41 197,515.00 107,677.66 274,975.75 0.00 580,168.41 259,000.00 517,231.31 0.00 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 544,100.00 0.00 544,100.00 544,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 544,100.00 171,109.25 1,735.00 3,090.00 0.00 175,934.25 171,109.25 1,735.00 3,090.00 0.00 175,934.25 0.00 368,165.75 0.00 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 544,100.00 0.00 544,100.00 544,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 544,100.00 171,109.25 1,735.00 3,090.00 0.00 171,109.25175,934.25 1,735.00 3,090.00 0.00 175,934.25 0.00 368,165.75 0.00 0.00

Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 8,400.00 0.00 8,400.00 8,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,400.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 6,800.00 0.00 0.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5020307000 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 404,388.61 42,500.00 446,888.61 404,388.61 (157,500.00) 0.00 0.00 246,888.61 0.00 99,062.16 147,755.25 0.00 246,817.41 0.00 99,062.16 147,755.25 0.00 246,817.41 200,000.00 71.20 0.00 0.00

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 5020311000 90,000.00 0.00 90,000.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 5020311001 90,000.00 0.00 90,000.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 239,311.11 22,700.00 262,011.11 239,311.11 (36,300.00) 0.00 0.00 203,011.11 26,405.75 5,280.50 124,130.50 0.00 155,816.75 26,405.75 5,280.50 124,130.50 0.00 155,816.75 59,000.00 47,194.36 0.00 0.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 1,441,718.34 (116,500.00) 1,325,218.34 797,718.34 (416,500.00) 0.00 0.00 381,218.34 0.00 50,176.00 186,118.30 0.00 236,294.30 0.00 50,176.00 186,118.30 0.00 236,294.30 944,000.00 144,924.04 0.00 0.00

Water Expenses 5020401000 74,285.44 (74,000.00) 285.44 74,285.44 (74,000.00) 0.00 0.00 285.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 285.44 0.00 0.00

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 1,367,432.90 (42,500.00) 1,324,932.90 723,432.90 (342,500.00) 0.00 0.00 380,932.90 0.00 50,176.00 186,118.30 0.00 236,294.30 0.00 50,176.00 186,118.30 0.00 236,294.30 944,000.00 144,638.60 0.00 0.00

Communication Expenses 5020500000 579,197.07 (421,000.00) 158,197.07 579,197.07 (421,000.00) 0.00 0.00 158,197.07 27,200.00 23,600.00 25,400.00 0.00 76,200.00 27,200.00 23,600.00 25,400.00 0.00 76,200.00 0.00 81,997.07 0.00 0.00

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 254,548.00 (200,000.00) 54,548.00 254,548.00 (200,000.00) 0.00 0.00 54,548.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,548.00 0.00 0.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 199,649.07 (96,000.00) 103,649.07 199,649.07 (96,000.00) 0.00 0.00 103,649.07 27,200.00 23,600.00 25,400.00 0.00 76,200.00 27,200.00 23,600.00 25,400.00 0.00 76,200.00 0.00 27,449.07 0.00 0.00

Mobile 5020502001 79,800.00 0.00 79,800.00 79,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79,800.00 27,200.00 23,600.00 25,400.00 0.00 27,200.0076,200.00 23,600.00 25,400.00 0.00 76,200.00 0.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 119,849.07 (96,000.00) 23,849.07 119,849.07 (96,000.00) 0.00 0.00 23,849.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,849.07 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 125,000.00 (125,000.00) 0.00 125,000.00 (125,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Professional Services 5021100000 4,608,555.25 3,680,000.00 8,288,555.25 4,608,555.25 1,280,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,888,555.25 345,833.80 448,397.43 611,490.31 0.00 1,405,721.54 345,833.80 448,397.43 611,490.31 0.00 1,405,721.54 2,400,000.00 4,482,833.71 0.00 0.00

Legal Services 5021101000 11,119.00 0.00 11,119.00 11,119.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,119.00 0.00 3,600.00 700.00 0.00 4,300.00 0.00 3,600.00 700.00 0.00 4,300.00 0.00 6,819.00 0.00 0.00

Consultancy Services 5021103000 3,895,000.00 (894,000.00) 3,001,000.00 3,895,000.00 (894,000.00) 0.00 0.00 3,001,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,001,000.00 0.00 0.00

Consultancy Services 5021103002 3,895,000.00 (894,000.00) 3,001,000.00 3,895,000.00 (894,000.00) 0.00 0.00 3,001,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,001,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 702,436.25 4,574,000.00 5,276,436.25 702,436.25 2,174,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,876,436.25 345,833.80 444,797.43 610,790.31 0.00 1,401,421.54 345,833.80 444,797.43 610,790.31 0.00 1,401,421.54 2,400,000.00 1,475,014.71 0.00 0.00

General Services 5021200000 75,807.71 105,000.00 180,807.71 75,807.71 105,000.00 0.00 0.00 180,807.71 32,917.37 45,496.37 57,469.12 0.00 135,882.86 32,917.37 45,496.37 57,469.12 0.00 135,882.86 0.00 44,924.85 0.00 0.00

Environment/Sanitary Services 5021201000 7,630.44 0.00 7,630.44 7,630.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,630.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,630.44 0.00 0.00

Other General Services 5021299000 68,177.27 105,000.00 173,177.27 68,177.27 105,000.00 0.00 0.00 173,177.27 32,917.37 45,496.37 57,469.12 0.00 135,882.86 32,917.37 45,496.37 57,469.12 0.00 135,882.86 0.00 37,294.41 0.00 0.00

Other General Services 5021299099 68,177.27 105,000.00 173,177.27 68,177.27 105,000.00 0.00 0.00 173,177.27 32,917.37 45,496.37 57,469.12 0.00 32,917.37135,882.86 45,496.37 57,469.12 0.00 135,882.86 0.00 37,294.41 0.00 0.00
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Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 235,263.06 0.00 235,263.06 235,263.06 (121,000.00) 0.00 0.00 114,263.06 54,119.26 250.00 9,636.00 0.00 64,005.26 54,119.26 250.00 9,636.00 0.00 64,005.26 121,000.00 50,257.80 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 5021306000 235,263.06 0.00 235,263.06 235,263.06 (121,000.00) 0.00 0.00 114,263.06 54,119.26 250.00 9,636.00 0.00 64,005.26 54,119.26 250.00 9,636.00 0.00 64,005.26 121,000.00 50,257.80 0.00 0.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 235,263.06 0.00 235,263.06 235,263.06 (121,000.00) 0.00 0.00 114,263.06 54,119.26 250.00 9,636.00 0.00 54,119.2664,005.26 250.00 9,636.00 0.00 64,005.26 121,000.00 50,257.80 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 131,581.72 0.00 131,581.72 131,581.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 131,581.72 0.00 3,329.82 0.00 0.00 3,329.82 0.00 3,329.82 0.00 0.00 3,329.82 0.00 128,251.90 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 6,119.41 0.00 6,119.41 6,119.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,119.41 0.00 2,829.06 0.00 0.00 2,829.06 0.00 2,829.06 0.00 0.00 2,829.06 0.00 3,290.35 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 6,119.41 0.00 6,119.41 6,119.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,119.41 0.00 2,829.06 0.00 0.00 0.002,829.06 2,829.06 0.00 0.00 2,829.06 0.00 3,290.35 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 91,238.75 0.00 91,238.75 91,238.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 91,238.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 91,238.75 0.00 0.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 34,223.56 0.00 34,223.56 34,223.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,223.56 0.00 500.76 0.00 0.00 500.76 0.00 500.76 0.00 0.00 500.76 0.00 33,722.80 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 33,825,884.28 (563,700.00) 33,262,184.28 32,469,884.28 (563,700.00) 0.00 0.00 31,906,184.28 918,449.28 30,357,600.00 0.00 0.00 31,276,049.28 102,049.92 30,633,509.76 336,389.76 0.00 31,071,949.44 1,356,000.00 630,135.00 0.00 204,099.84

Advertising Expenses 5029901000 243,035.60 0.00 243,035.60 243,035.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 243,035.60 0.00 117,600.00 0.00 0.00 117,600.00 0.00 87,360.00 30,240.00 0.00 117,600.00 0.00 125,435.60 0.00 0.00

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 917,422.70 (917,000.00) 422.70 917,422.70 (917,000.00) 0.00 0.00 422.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 422.70 0.00 0.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 32,212,641.96 302,000.00 32,514,641.96 30,856,641.96 302,000.00 0.00 0.00 31,158,641.96 918,449.28 30,240,000.00 0.00 0.00 31,158,449.28 102,049.92 30,546,149.76 306,149.76 0.00 30,954,349.44 1,356,000.00 192.68 0.00 204,099.84

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 32,212,641.96 (29,938,000.00) 2,274,641.96 30,856,641.96 (29,938,000.00) 0.00 0.00 918,641.96 918,449.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 102,049.92918,449.28 306,149.76 306,149.76 0.00 714,349.44 1,356,000.00 192.68 0.00 204,099.84

Rents - Land 5029905002 0.00 30,240,000.00 30,240,000.00 0.00 30,240,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,240,000.00 0.00 30,240,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0030,240,000.00 30,240,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,240,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 213,784.00 286,300.00 500,084.00 213,784.00 286,300.00 0.00 0.00 500,084.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500,084.00 0.00 0.00

ICT Software Subscription 5029907001 213,784.00 286,300.00 500,084.00 213,784.00 286,300.00 0.00 0.00 500,084.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500,084.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 235,000.02 (235,000.00) 0.02 235,000.02 (235,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00

Website Maintenance 5029999001 235,000.02 (235,000.00) 0.02 235,000.02 (235,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00

Capital
Outlays

3,027,104.00 0.00 3,027,104.00 3,027,104.00 (27,104.00) 0.00 0.00 3,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,104.00 3,000,000.00 0.00 0.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 5060400000 3,027,104.00 0.00 3,027,104.00 3,027,104.00 (27,104.00) 0.00 0.00 3,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,104.00 3,000,000.00 0.00 0.00

Machinery and Equipment Outlay 5060405000 3,027,104.00 0.00 3,027,104.00 3,027,104.00 (27,104.00) 0.00 0.00 3,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,104.00 3,000,000.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 5060405003 3,027,104.00 0.00 3,027,104.00 3,027,104.00 (27,104.00) 0.00 0.00 3,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,104.00 3,000,000.00 0.00 0.00

II. Special Purpose Fund 1,096,241.04 0.00 1,096,241.04 1,096,241.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,096,241.04 146,372.00 591,394.37 27,500.00 0.00 765,266.37 146,372.00 591,394.37 27,500.00 0.00 765,266.37 0.00 330,974.67 0.00 0.00

Personnel
Services

1,096,241.04 0.00 1,096,241.04 1,096,241.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,096,241.04 146,372.00 591,394.37 27,500.00 0.00 765,266.37 146,372.00 591,394.37 27,500.00 0.00 765,266.37 0.00 330,974.67 0.00 0.00

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 0.00 129,316.00 129,316.00 0.00 129,316.00 0.00 0.00 129,316.00 0.00 72,646.37 0.00 0.00 72,646.37 0.00 72,646.37 0.00 0.00 72,646.37 0.00 56,669.63 0.00 0.00

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 0.00 129,316.00 129,316.00 0.00 129,316.00 0.00 0.00 129,316.00 0.00 72,646.37 0.00 0.00 72,646.37 0.00 72,646.37 0.00 0.00 72,646.37 0.00 56,669.63 0.00 0.00

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 0.00 129,316.00 129,316.00 0.00 129,316.00 0.00 0.00 129,316.00 0.00 72,646.37 0.00 0.00 0.0072,646.37 72,646.37 0.00 0.00 72,646.37 0.00 56,669.63 0.00 0.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 0.00 29,500.00 29,500.00 0.00 29,500.00 0.00 0.00 29,500.00 0.00 22,000.00 7,500.00 0.00 29,500.00 0.00 22,000.00 7,500.00 0.00 29,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.004,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on null version.FAR1A.1.1 ; Status : APPROVED
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Department:

Agency/Entity:

Operating Unit:

Organization Code (UACS) :

Fund Cluster:

Department of Budget and Management (DBM)

Government Procurement Policy Board-Technical Support Office

< not applicable >

06 002 0000000

01 Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 0.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 0.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 0.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00 0.003,750.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 0.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 0.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0018,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 1,096,241.04 (158,816.00) 937,425.04 1,096,241.04 (158,816.00) 0.00 0.00 937,425.04 146,372.00 496,748.00 20,000.00 0.00 663,120.00 146,372.00 496,748.00 20,000.00 0.00 663,120.00 0.00 274,305.04 0.00 0.00

Terminal Leave Benefits 5010403000 0.53 146,372.00 146,372.53 0.53 146,372.00 0.00 0.00 146,372.53 146,372.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 146,372.00 146,372.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 146,372.00 0.00 0.53 0.00 0.00

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.53 146,372.00 146,372.53 0.53 146,372.00 0.00 0.00 146,372.53 146,372.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 146,372.00146,372.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 146,372.00 0.00 0.53 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 1,096,240.51 (305,188.00) 791,052.51 1,096,240.51 (305,188.00) 0.00 0.00 791,052.51 0.00 496,748.00 20,000.00 0.00 516,748.00 0.00 496,748.00 20,000.00 0.00 516,748.00 0.00 274,304.51 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010499006 1,224.01 0.00 1,224.01 1,224.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,224.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,224.01 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Personnel Services 5010499009 1,095,016.50 (821,936.00) 273,080.50 1,095,016.50 (821,936.00) 0.00 0.00 273,080.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 273,080.50 0.00 0.00

Loyalty Award - Civilian 5010499015 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.0020,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499099 0.00 496,748.00 496,748.00 0.00 496,748.00 0.00 0.00 496,748.00 0.00 496,748.00 0.00 0.00 0.00496,748.00 496,748.00 0.00 0.00 496,748.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 49,388,937.88 0.00 49,388,937.88 47,388,937.88 (3,107,104.00) 0.00 0.00 44,281,833.88 1,722,406.71 31,652,421.65 1,241,031.77 0.00 34,615,860.13 906,007.35 31,928,331.41 1,577,421.53 0.00 34,411,760.29 5,107,104.00 9,665,973.75 0.00 204,099.84
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